

WINNIPEG CENTRAL HOCKEY LEAGUE

Free Agent Fee Structure, 2025/26

Season fees: \$600.00

- 32 regular season games
- 2 playoff games guaranteed
- CARHA Insurance coverage
- Referee & Timekeeper fees

Payment Schedule

0	Deposit required by Sept 1 st		\$200.00
0	E-mail completed	\$200.00 \$200.00	
0	Due by September 22 nd Due by October 12 th (Paid in full)		
0			
	After Oct 20 th	Late Fee	\$50.00
	After Nov 1st	Late Fee	\$100.00

The Registration Fee Includes

- 32 regular season games + 2 playoff games
- CARHA Player Insurance
- Team Jersey
- Schedule (Oct 2 March)
- Divisions suitable for all skill levels.
- 3 x 12 min stop time periods.
- Shootout if games are tied
- No Games Starting after 10:00 PM.
- Prizes for Champs & Finalists.

07/28/25 FREE AGENT

League information and services

- First 15 Skaters & Goalie will be accepted
- No Contact Slap Shot Divisions
- o no contact stap shot bivisions
- No Games on Grey Cup or Superbowl.
- Two qualified officials and timekeeper each game.
- Playoffs:
 - We offer a traditional format, with 2 rounds of best of 3 series,
 Final best of 5. To a maximum of 11 games.
 - Beginning in Late Feb or early March.
- All Players must be 18 years and over.
- Season fees <u>do NOT include</u> Referee payments, Timekeepers & Playoff games beyond the two (2) guaranteed games.
- We will accept e-transfers, cheques.
- Please send e-transfer to rod.brockie@outlook.com

"NSF. Cheques will be levied a \$100.00 fine".

www.winnipegcentralhockey.ca